900428851 11/16/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sound Vitality, LLC	FORMERLY China Healthways, Inc.	09/06/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard H Lee	
Doing Business As:	DBA Richard H Lee	
Street Address:	4374 Dant Blvd	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89509	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76975262	СНІ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 842 2834
Email: richard@chi.us
Correspondent Name: Richard H Lee
Address Line 1: 4374 Dant Blvd

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89509

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard H Lee

SIGNATURE: /Richard H Lee/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Letter Dated 10-31-17#page1.tif

source=Sound Vitality Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Sound Vitality Statement of Information#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900428851 REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0731



October 31th, 2017

RE: Trademark Registration No. 4,061,773-Chi

Attachments: Chi Trademark Certificate-Dated November 29th, 2011; Sound Vitality LLC Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization-Dated April 17, 2008: Sound Vitality LLC Statement of Information-Dated July 6 2009.

We recently filed a Declaration of Use Under Section 8 form for the Chi trademark. It was rejected because there was confusion regarding the chain of ownership. Specifically, we did not provide proof that Richard H Lee is owner of Sound Vitality LLC. I have included a copy of this trademark and the relevant documents. At this time I would like to transfer ownership of the trademark from Sound Vitality LLC to myself Richard H. Lee the individual.

Please give me a call at 800-682-7061 or email me at <u>richard@soundvitality.com</u> with feedback or questions.

Sincere thanks.

Richard H. Lee

Owner-Sound Vitality, LLC

Richard H. Lee the individual

State of California **Secretary of State**

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

A \$70.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 0 5 2008

IMPORTANT – Read Instructions before completing this form.	This Space For Filing Use Only				
ENTITY NAME (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)					
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY					
SOUND VITALITY, LLC					
PURPOSE (The following statement is required by statute and should not be attered.)					
2. THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWF COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-IQLLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA					
INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (If the agent is an individual, the agent completed. If the agent is a corporation, the agent must have on the with the California Section 1505 and Item 3 must be completed (leave Item 4 blank).					
3. NAME OF INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS					
Richard Henry Lee					
4. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF INITIAL AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFOR	NIA CITY STATE ZIP CODE				
22 Woodhaven Drive, Laguna Niguel	CA 92677				
MANAGEMENT (Check only one)					
5. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY:					
ONE MANAGER					
MORE THAN ONE MANAGER					
ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S)					
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPUTED THIS CERTIFICATE.	ORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE A PART				
EXECUTION					
7. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	IS MY ACT AND DEED.				
April 17, 2008	Lei				
DATE SIGNATURE OF ORGANIZ	ZER				
Richard Henry Lec	9				
TYPE OR PRINT NAME O					
U.C.1 (BEV 04/2007)	TO A APPROYED BY SECRETARY OF STATE				

REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0733



State of California Secretary of State

21

STATEMENT OF INFORMATION (Limited Liability Company)

Filing Fee \$20.00. If amendment, see instructions.

IMPORTANT — READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

1. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME (Please do not after if name is preprinted.)

Sound Vitality, LLC

FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 0 6 2009

This Space For Filing Use Only

				7 \	This Space Fol	r Filing Use Only	
DUE DATE:							
FILE NUMBER AND STATE	OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	V .					\neg
2. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE N	UMBER	3. STATE	OR PLACE OF ORGA	NIZATION			
200812610217		CA					
COMPLETE ADDRESSES FO	OR THE FOLLOWING (Do not ab	obreviate the name	of the city. Items 4	and 5 cann	not be P.O. Box	(es.)	
4. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIP	AL EXECUTIVE OFFICE	•	CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
27130A Paseo Espada Su	ite 1407		San Juan Capi	istrano	CA	92675	
5. CALIFORNIA OFFICE WHERE R	RECORDS ARE MAINTAINED (DOMESTIC	C ONLY)	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
27130A Paseo Espada Su	ite 1407		San Juan Capi	istrano	CA	92675	
NAME AND COMPLETE AD	DRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUT	TIVE OFFICER,	IF ANY				
6. NAME	ADDRESS		CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
Richard H Lee	22 Woodhaven Drive		Laguna Nigu	el CA		92677	
	DDRESS OF ANY MANAGER (ADDRESS OF EACH MEMBER				EN APPOIN	TED OR ELEC	TED,
7. NAME	ADDRESS		CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
Richard H. Lee	22 Woodhaven Drive		Laguna Nigu	iel CA		92677	
8. NAME	ADDRESS	7	CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
9. NAME	ADDRESS		CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
	ROCESS (If the agent is an individ- ation, the agent must have on file wit ink.)						
10. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE	E OF PROCESS					<u> </u>	
Richard H Lee							
11. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SER	RVICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, IF	AN INDIVIDUAL	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
22 Woodhaven Drive			Laguna Niguel		CA	92677	
TYPE OF BUSINESS							
12. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSIN	NESS OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	ANA					
Medical product sales					_		
13. THE INFORMATION CONTAINE	D HEREIN IS TRUE AND CORRECT.						
		N .22	1				
Richard H Lee		WIT	Tee	Managir	ng member	6 30 09	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PER	SON COMPLETING THE FORM	SIGNAT			TITLE	DATE	
LLC-12 (REV 03/2007)					APPROVED B	Y SECRETARY OF	STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 11/16/2017